

**FA No. 45 of 2016**

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shubhang Dobhal and Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned Advocates for the appellant.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned Advocate for the respondents.

Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and to supply the same to learned counsel for the parties on the payment of usual charges.

Post this case on 12.07.2019, in daily cause list.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)**  
**28.06.2019**

NEHA