

FA No. 45 of 2016

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shubhan Dobhal, learned Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned Advocate for the respondent.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post this case on 26.07.2019 in the daily cause list.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

12.07.2019

NEHA