

FA No. 45 of 2016

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Arvind Vasistha, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Nikhil Singhal and Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned Advocates for the appellant.

Mr. P.S. Bisht, learned Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the paper book has been supplied to the appellant but the documents which are mentioned in the affidavit of the appellant dated 21.07.2019 have not been supplied so far.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests to direct the Registry to supply the copies of the said records.

Registry is directed to supply the copies of the document to the appellant which are mentioned in the said affidavit on the payment of usual charges.

Post this case on 09.08.2019 for final argument.

Miscellaneous application (CLMA No. 10165 of 2019) stands disposed of.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

26.07.2019

NEHA