

FA No.45 of 2016

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

Heard Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 through video conferencing.

On the request of both the parties, post on 28.12.2020.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)**

01.12.2020

JKJ/Sanjay